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Inspection Summary

Permit #:  PRSUBD20211958
Address:  2020 SW HOOK RD, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64082

This work has been inspected and the inspection results noted below. Please schedule inspections once all
corrective actions have been completed. Do not cover any work until approved.

Inspection: Inspector: Outcome: Date:

Storm Sewer Construction
Inspection

Diana Johnson Passed Tuesday, February 22,
2022

Informational:
1 Misc On 1-17-2022 Monday  Redford installed storm boxes CI 1-2, CI 1-3, CI 1-4, CI

1-6, CI 1-7, and CI 1-8.  No inverts were poured. 

On 1-18-2022 Tuesday Storm boxes CI 1-2, CI 1-3, CI 1-4, CI 1-6, CI 1-7, and CI
1-8 concrete collars were poured.   Storm boxes CI 5-1, CI 5-2, FI 2-3, FI 2-1,
and  CI 2-2 were installed

On 1-19-2022. Wednesday CI 1-3, CI 4-1, CI 4-2  and CI 6-1 were installed.
Field inlets 6-2 and 6-3 were installed but contractor did not pour collars or
inverts.

On 1-20-2022 Thursday Pipe collars were poured. Inverts were poured for
field inlets and storm boxes CI 2-6, FI 6-3, CI 6-1, CI 2-5, and FI 6-2.

On 1-21-2022 Friday Redford worked 1/2 day.   Backfilled installed pipelines

1.24.2022 Monday  Installed with pipe collars and inverts for Lines 1 and 3

1.25.2022 Tuesday installed CI 3-1, CI 4-2, CI 4-1, and FI 2-3

1-26-2022 Wednesday Backfilled storm lines 2, 4, 5



1.27.28 Thursday Backfilled storm lines 6.

1.28.2022 Contractor did not work. 

1-31-2022 Monday Poured for 3 pipe collars and 3 storm box inverts.

On 2.1.2022 Backfilled all open excavations in anticipation of snow storm this
week.

On Wednesday 2.2.2022 a big snow storm hit and the contractor, Redford told
me they would not return until Monday 2.7.2022.

On Monday 2.7.2022 Redford construction resumed working.  Boxes for Line 8
were delivered.
CI 8-2 and CI 8-3 were installed.   CI 6-1 was set but no invert or pipe collar
was poured. 

On Tuesday 2.8.2022 Storm boxes CI 8-3, CI 8-4, and CI 9-2 were installed and
collars and inverts were poured.

On 2.9.2022 Wednesday Storm boxes CI 8-2, CI 8-3, CI 8-4, and CI 8-5 are
installed. Concrete Pipe collars and inverts are done.   Line 7 is complete only
CI 7-1 on that line.   Storm boxes CI 9-2 and CI 9-3 installed.  Contractor is
waiting to receive FI 9-4.

On 2.10.2022 Thursday FI 9-4 was set.  Inverts were poured for CI 4-1, CI 4-2.
Storm box tops were set for all curb inlets and field inlets Line 1 thru 9.
Grading was done in various locations throughout the project site.

On 2.11.2022 Randy Spalding graded in various locations throughout the
project site.

On 2.14.2022 Redford Construction installed CI 10-2, CI 10-3, and FI 10-4.   Pipe
collars and inverts were poured for CI 10-3 and FI 10-4. 

On 2.15.2022 Redford Construction set CI 11-1 and CI 11-2 and pipe collars
poured.

On Wednesday 2.16.2022 Storm Line #12 installed CI 12-1 invert and pipe
collar poured. (Last storm line).  Backfilling and setting storm box tops.

Comments:


